# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326569 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type				
E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company		12/15/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8260
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	1768415	ASANA					

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-413-3000

tmdocket@oblon.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Jeffrey H. Kaufman Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 445405US33

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kaufman
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey H. Kaufman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

**Total Attachments: 6** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0473 900310340

source=ASANA\_TM\_Assignment-121814#page1.tif source=ASANA\_TM\_Assignment-121814#page2.tif source=ASANA\_TM\_Assignment-121814#page3.tif source=ASANA\_TM\_Assignment-121814#page4.tif source=USTM\_ASANA\_POA#page1.tif source=USTM\_ASANA\_POA#page2.tif

## Schedule A1 to Trademark Assignment Agreement

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of the December, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by and between E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited, a Japanese Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept from Assignor, ownership of the trademarks expressly identified on **Exhibit #1**.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks expressly identified on **Exhibit #1**, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks expressly identified on **Exhibit #1**, and the right to sue for past, present or future infringements or dilution thereof and to recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect to any such infringements or dilution thereof. This Assignment may be recorded with any governmental body to perfect the ownership interest of Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

By:	ASSIGNOR:  E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY  Call Malle
Name:	Rik L, Miller
Title:	President, DuPont Crop Protection
	ASSIGNEE: SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

# ASSIGNOR:

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED

Ву

Name: Kimitoshi Umeda

Title: General Manager, Crop Protection Division -

International

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

Exhibit #1

**RECORDED: 12/18/2014** 

	Goods/	Services		Incontinidae	containment					Insecticides	Insecticides	<u>.</u>	agricultural	and	domestic	nse		
		Class			'n					'n					v	`		
Next	Renewal	Due			30 2016	20, 2010			Eeh 12	2003	May 4, 2023							
	Current	Status			Registered			Registered							Penietored	registered		
Last	Renewal	Number			n/a					2525651					1768/15	CTLOOLT		
Last	Renewal	Date			n/a				ΔΔ	70.57,	C 107			,	May 4,	2013		
	Registration		February 23, 2007							Jul. 25, 2003   Aug. 27,			May 4, 1993					
	Registration	Number	973998							2525651	1768415							
	Filing								Feb.	12	Sep. 1, 1992							
	Filing	Number	822638					2525651					74/309753					
		Applicant	E. I. du	Pont de	Nemours	and	Company	E. I. du	Pont de	Nemours	and	Company Company	E. I. du	Pont de	Nomen	smolliski	and	Company
	Registered	Owner	E. I. du	Pont de	Nemours	and	Company	E. I. du	Pont de	Nemours	and	Company	E. I. du	Pont de	Monor	Sinoman	and	Company
	Filing	Type						National					National					
		Country							Spain				U.S.A.					
		Trademark   Country	ASANA®						ASANA®					ASANA®				